



Tele.

: 26304652 / 53 / 54 / 55

Fax

CIN

: 91-79-26304658

E-mail: tirufoam@tirupatifoam.com

Website: www.tirupatifoam.com

www.sweetdreamindia.com

: L25199GJ1986PLC009071

TIRUPATI FOAM LIMITED

Manufacturers of : POLYURETHANE FOAM

To,

The Deputy General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
27th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbal - 400 00

03.06.2022

Dear Sir,

Company Code: 540904

Subject: Publication of Newspaper of Notice of Postal Ballot and E voting Information

Please find the enclosed Newspaper extract for Notice of Postal Ballot and E voting Information published in Business Standard (English) newspaper and Jai Hind (Vernacular) in 2nd June, 2022.

Kindly take on note

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For, Tirupati Foam Limited

Aksha Memon

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

REGD. OFFICE

: "TIRUPATI" House, 4th Floor, Nr. Topaz Restaurant, University Road, Polytechnic Char Rasta,

Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015. Gujarat, INDIA.

FACTORY

: Plot No.4-A, Block No. 65, Village, Khatraj, Post : Khatraj, Ta. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar (Guj.) INDIA

Tele.: 02764-281049-281224 Fax: 91-2764-281225



Ground Floor, "F" Tower, City Light Towers, Kakrapar by Pass Road, Vyara, Dist. Tapi - 394650

Possession Notice [Rule-8(1)]

The undersigned being the Authorized officer of Union Bank of India under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13:121 read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Issued a demand notice dated 06-08-2021calling upon the Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor namely, Mr. Vinodkumer Hasmukhohai Pancholi (Borrower & Mortgager), Mrs. Nimishaben Vinodhhai Pancholi (Co-applicant & Mortgager) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 18,13,347 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Seven only) with interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower /Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor/ Mortgagor and the public in general that the indersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 27" day of May of the year 2022.

The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cauboned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India, Vyara Branch for an amount of Rs. 19,12,430.00 (Rupees Nineteen lakhs Twelve Thousand Four Hundred thirty only) as on 30-04-2022 in the said account together with costs and interest as

The borrowers/guarantor's/mortgagor's intention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of immovable property

Property which is situated at village Kanpura, Vyara, Dist ; Tapi bearing Plot No A/ 17/1 on north side portion of "MEERA RESIDENCY" located in Block no 12 and survey No.10/1, 10/2 admeasuring 81.365 sq.mtr with 65.02 sq.mtrs construction

Date: 27/05/2022 Place: Vyara

Authorised Officer Union Bank of India

APPENDIX IV

(See rule 8 (1))

POSSESSION NOTICE

(for immovable property)

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securification and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 31.01.2022 calling upon the Borrowerts) DEV SHIVDANBHALSODHA AND DIPTI DEVDANBHAI SODHATAR to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 5,54,501.57 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred One and Palsa Fifty Seven Only) against Loan Account No. HHERAJ00236089 as on 18.01.2022 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice

The Borrower(s) having falled to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him unider Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 28.05.2022

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 5,54,501.57 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred One and Paisa Fifty Sevan Only) as on 18.01.2022 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

FLAT NO. 302, 3RD FLOOR, WING-C. SIDHHI -5, OPP. F.C.I., GODOWN JAMNAGAR ROAD, NEAR GHANTESHWAR, RAJKOT-360001, GUJARAT.

Date : 28.05.2022 **Authorised Officer** Place: RAJKOT INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

यूनियन वैक 🚺 Union Bank



The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd.

Ph: 27582020 to 27582026 Fax: 079-27582033, 27544450

H.O.: "Kalupur Bank Bhavan," Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-14.

SALE OF PROPERTY THROUGH E-AUCTION SALE OF ASSETS IN POSSESSION OF BANK UNDER THE SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS & ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 AND SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES-2002.

Offers are invited in sealed cover so as to reach the Authorized Officer on or before ctid.22/06/2022 for the sale of the following property in the possession of the bank on "As is where is basis & whatever there is basis" lowerds the recovery of its secured debts with interests, costs, charge etc. from borrowers as stated hereunder.

Lot No.	Borrower Name	Secured Debt for Recovery	Description of Properties	Reserve Price Rs.	EMD Rs.
1.	M/s, Kast Bhanjan Textiles Pvt.Ltd.	As per Sec-13(2) demand notice did 18/10/17 Rs.6,09,85,999/- + Interest & expenses thereon	Owner: M/s. Kast Bhanjan Textiles Pvt.Ltd. Directors (1) Shri Bhagwanbhai Narayanbhai Patel (2) Shri Ashwinbhai Narayanbhai Patel Piot No. 156 to 164, Narayan Industrial Estate, Survey No. 206, Revenue Survey No. 169 Blook No. 206, F.P. No. 156 to 164, B/h. Pravin Lab, Post. Village Zolva, Tal. Patsana, Dist. Surat. Admeasuring about 1428 sq. ritrs. along with industrial Construction thereon and remaining open land in Common piol and road margin etc.	2,30,00,000/-	23,00,000
2	M/s. Jei Industries (Partnership Firm)	As per Sec-13(2) demand notice dtd.04/08/17 Rs.4,16,09,312/- + interest & expenses thereon	Owner: M/s. Jay Industries through its partners & Guarantors (1) Mr. Jagdish A. Manchani, (2) Mr. Nilesh A. Manchani, (3) Mr. Muril A. Manchani, Dist, Ahmedabad, Tai. Asanwa, Moule Muthia, Survey No.178/P + 179/P, Shed/ Piot No.52, G.I.D.C. Naroda, Naroda Industrial Estate, Naroda, Ahmedabad. (Aadmeesuring about 2703 sq.mfrs. or thereabout together with construction)	6,67,90,000/-	66,70,000

Important Dates

Site visit of property between date 04/06/2022 & time 12:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M.

Last date for offer submission of offer date 22/06/2022 & time 4:00 P.M.

E-Audtion Dt.23/06/2022 and time 11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.

Website of E-Auction selling of property https://sarfaesi.auctionfiger.nst

More details terms of Condition for E-Auction https://sarfaesi.auctiontiper.net

For further Information of E-Auction Contact to Shri Ramprasad on Mo. No. 9978591888 For further Information of Property Contact to Shri Dhruvit M. Patel Mo. No. 9913772044

Place : Ahmedebad Date: 02/06/2022

Authorized Officer

The Kalupur Comm. Co-op. Bank Ltd H.O. Ahmedabad - 350 014.

TIRUPATI FOAM LTD CIN: L25199GJ1986PLC009071

Regd. Off: TIRUPATI HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR, NR. TOPAZ RESTAURANT, UNIVERSITY ROAD, POLYTECHNIC CHAI

RASTA, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD GJ 380015 IN .Phone No.: (079) 26304650/53/54 EmailID.: tirufoam@tirupatifoam.com; tfl.cs@tirupatifoam.com; Web.; www.tirupatifoam.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND EVOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), read with Ru 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules. 2014, seeking approval of shareholders for regularizing appointment of Mr. MukeshKumar Motilal Shah (DIN: 09349128) and ManishKumar Ramanbhai Patel (DIN: 0954701; Additional Independent Director of the Company, approved by Board Of Directors at its meeting dated 30th May, 2022.

In compliance with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 6, 2020 and 17 /2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, and, General Circular No. 3/2022 assued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") the company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice on 30 th May, 2022 only through electronic mode to those members whose small addresses are registered with the company! Depositories and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members maintained by Depositories dated 27 th May, 2022

The Poetal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website www.trupatifoem.com, websites of the Stock Exchange e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of Link Intime India pvt Ltd. https://instavote.linkintime.co.ln.

Your company has engaged services of M/s Link Intime India Limited (RTA) of the company to provide remote e-voting facility to its Members. The remote e-voting period will commence from Tuesday, 31st May, 2022 at 9:00 AM and will end of Wednesday, 29th June, 2022 at 5:00 PM. The Remote E-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter. Voting rights of shareholders will be in proportionate as per their shareholding as on Cut- off date. Communication of Assent and consent of the members would take place through remote e-voting system only. Once the vote on Resolution is cast by a Member, th Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again

The members whose email ids are not registered with the depositories are requested to register before Thursday 23rd June. 2022 with their respective depositories or by sending KYC form (available on companies website) at registered office of the company or its registrar M/s Link in Time India Pvt Ltd.

In case shareholders/ members holding securities in physical mode/ Institutional shareholders have any queries regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and instaltote e-Voting manual evellable at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: -022 -4918 6000

The board of Directors have appointed M/s D A Rupawala & Associates, practicing Chartered Accountant having membership number and COP number 037674 and FRN 108902W as Scrutinizer for e-voting

The Results of remote e-voting will be declared at or before 5.00 pm, Saturday, July 2nd, 2022. The said result along w Scrutinizer Report would be intimated to BSE and will also be uploaded on the company's website www.tirupetifoam.com. And on the website of RTA at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

Date: 1st June, 2022

For Tirupati Foam Limited SD/-Roshan Sanghavi Managing Director DN: 01006969

APPENDIX IV [rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbal 400

માં કાશ્મીરી પંડિતોની થી **વધુ દુકાનો છે, જે છેલ્લા** વિવિધસત્તાવાળાઓ દ્વારા સ્તારમાં વિવિધ બાંધકામ ઓને કારણે ઘણી વખત ાર કરવામાં આવી છે, જેના દુકાનદારોને વીજળી શન સહિત અનેક ાઓનો સામનો કરવો પડી

3 168



ના પ્રથમ દિવસે આવકારવા

નૃત્ય કરી રહ્યા છે.

ાદેશની

ધરપકડ કરાઈ

<u>ષલ બંગાળ વાધ માટે જાણીતે છે.</u> રંતુ તેની પરવા કર્યા વિના, શાએ ૧ કલાક સુધી ડેલ્ટામાં

ીને પસાર કર્યો.

સાચા પ્રેમને મળતા કોશ રોકી કે, આખરે **કૃષ્**ણાની મહેનત રંગ ાવી અને ત્રણ દિવસ પહેલા ષ્ટ્રાએ કોલકાતાના કાલીઘાટ દિરમાં પોતાના પ્રેમી અભિષેક

ાથે લગ્ન કર્યા હતા. સોમવારે દેશમાં ગેરકાયદેસર તે પ્રવેશ કરવા બદલ કૃષ્ણાની રપકડ કરવામાં આવી હતી. ગોએ જણાવ્યું કે કૃષ્ણાને ડેગ્લાદેશ હાઈ કમિશનને ાંગ્લાદેશ હાઈ

ૉપવામાં આવી શકે છે**.**

બુધવારના રોજ કૃષ્ણનગરી કુષ્ણના શ્રી મથુરામાં જન્મસ્થળની આસપાસના વિસ્તારમાં દારૂના વેચાણ ઉપર સંપૂર્ણ પ્રતિબંધ લાદવામાં આવ્યો મથુરાને તીર્થસ્થળ જાહેર

કરીને શ્રી કૃષ્ણના જન્મસ્થળની આસપાસના વિસ્તારમાં દારૂ અને માંસના વેચાણ ઉપર પ્રતિબંધ મુકવામાં આવ્યો છે. મથુરા ખાતે બુધવારના રોજ

૧ જૂન એટલે કે આજથી બીયર અને ભાંગની ૩૭ દુકાનો ઉપર તાળા મારવામાં આવ્ય અને તેના બદલે દૂધ અને દહીંની દુકાનો વધારવામાં આવશે. મથુરા ખાતેની ત્રણ હોટલોના બાર અને બે મોડેલ શોપ ને આજથી ખોલવામાં નહી આવે.

પ્રદેશ વિધાન ઉત્તર પરિષદમાં મંગળવારના રોજ આબકારી મંત્રી નિતિન અગ્રવાલે બસપાના સભ્ય ભીમરાવ આંબેડકર દ્વારા પૂછવામાં આવેલ સવાલનો જવાબ આપતા કહ્યું હતું કે અયોધ્યા ખાતે પ્રભુ શ્રી

કે, '૧૯૬૮ના નિયમ પ્રમાણે આબકારી દુકાનોની સંખ્યા અને સ્થાન જાહેર પૂજા સ્થળ, શાળા, હોસ્પિટલ અને રહેણાંક વસાહતોથી અનુક્રમે ૫૦, ૭૫

ખોવાચેલ છે હું મહેતા સંદિપકુમાર રમેશચંદ્ર મારો

પાસપોર્ટ નં. A 8131242 ખોવાયેલ છે. न्ने डोईने भणे तो भारा सरनाभे D-303, Stanza, Nr. Club O7, Shela, Ahmedabad-380058. અથવા મારા મોબાઈલ d. 9909009738 પર જાણ કરવા વિનંતી છે.

सहर्ष sis archine ક્યાંક ગુમ થયેલ છે. જે શેરસર્ટીકીકેટ શોધખોળ, તપાસ કરતા મળી આવેલ નથી. અને તે સંજોગોમાં અમોને સોસાયટી તથા બિલ્ડરના રેકર્ડના આધારે ડુપ્લીકેટ શેરસર્ટીકોકેટ મેળવવા સોસાયટી તથા બિલ્ડરને રજૂઆત કરેલ છે. આથી સોસાયટી તથા બિલ્ડર તરફથી શેર સર્ટીફીકેટ ડુપ્લીકેટ આપવા સામે જે કોઈને વાંધો તકરાર હોય તે અંગે દિન-૭ માં સોસાયટીને અને અમો સબ્યને મો. ૮૨૦૦૬૫૩૨૦૨ ઉપર જાણ કરવી, ડુપ્લીકેટ શેર સર્ટીકીકેટ ઈશ્યું સામે કોઈ વાંધો રજૂન થાય તો

યશ (ઘોડાસર) કો.ઓ.હા.સો.લી. શેરમેન / સેકેટરી

al. 30/04/2022

ડપ્લીકેટ શેર સટીફીકેટ સોસાયટી તથા

બિલ્ડર તરફથી ઈશ્યું કરવામાં આવશે.

તેની નોંધ લેવી. અમદાવાદ



ટોરેન્ટ પાવર લિમિટેડ નોટીસ

ગ્રાહકોને ગુણવત્તાભર્યો અને વિશ્વસનીય વીજપૂરવઠો સતત અને સુનિશ્વિતપણે મળતો રહે તે માટે નેટવર્ક મેઇનટેનન્સનું આયોજન કરેલ છે. નીચે દશવિલ સબસ્ટેશનો/પોલ માઇન્ટેન્ડ ટ્રાન્સકોર્મર માંઘી વીજપૂરવડો મેળવતા ગ્રાહકોનો સવારના ૧૦:૦૦ થી સાંજના ૫:૦૦ કલાક દરમ્યાન વીજપૂરવડો બંધ થવાની શક્યતા છે. આપની પ્રવૃત્તિઓનું આયોજન તે મુજબ કરવા વિનંતી. તા.૦૪/૦૧/૨૦૨૨, શનિવારઃ (૧) નિશ્રેલઃ વૈકુંઠ પાર્ક-SS, (૨) શ્રેષપુર ગામઃ

રત્નાકર સેલેડોનીયા-SS, (૩) <u>ખમા**સા આસ્ટોડીયા રોડઃ** આસ્ટો</u>ડીયા ચક્લા-PMT, (૪) જુમાલપુર ચાર રસ્તાઃ વેજીટેબલ માર્કેટ-SS. તા.૦૫/૦૬/૨૦૨૨, રવિવારઃ (૧) <u>મળપર</u>: દાશાપીઠ-SS.

अञ्चितिहा अहता हिकारि छीओ વીજ કનેક્શનની જાણકારી, ઓનલાઈન હિલ યૂકવણી અને અન્ય સુવિધાઓ

nnect torrantpower.com connect abd@torrentpower.com

CIN: L25199GJ1986PLC009071

Regd. Off: TIRUPATI HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR, NR. TOPAZ RESTAURANT, UNIVERSITY ROAD, POLYTECHNIC CHAR

RASTA, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD GJ 380015 IN .Phone No.: (079) 26304650/53/54
EmailID.: tirufoam@tirupatifoam.com; tfl.cs@tirupatifoam.com; Web.: www.tirupatifoam.com

TIRUPATI FOAM LTD

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND EVOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, seeking approval of shareholders for regularizing 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, seeking approval of shareholders for regularizing 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules (Management and Administration) Rules (Management and Management a Additional Independent Director of the Company, approved by Board Of Directors at its meeting dated 30th May, 2022. In compliance with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17 /2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with In compliance with the General Circular Nos. 14/20/20 dated April 6, 20/20 and 17 /20/20 dated April 13, 20/20 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 20/21, and, General Circular No. 3/20/20 dated by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") the company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice on 30 th May, 20/22 only through electronic mode to those members whose email addresses are registered with the company/ Depositories and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members maintained by Depositories dated 27 th May, 20/22 (Postories and Whose names are recorded in the Register of Members maintained by Depositories dated 27 th May, 20/22 (Postories dated).

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website www.tirupatfoam.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of Link Intime India pvt Ltd

Your company has engaged services of Ws Link Intime India Limited (RTA) of the company to provide remote e-voting facility to its Members. The remote e-voting period will commence from Tuesday, 31st May, 2022 at 9:00 AM and will end on the sembles of the sembles o errornesday, 24th June, 2022 at 5:00 PM, the Remote E-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter, voting rights of shareholders will be in proportionate as per their shareholding as on Cut- off date. Communication of Assent and consent of the members would take place through remote e-voting system only. Once the vote on Resolution is cast by a Member, the

Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again The members whose email ids are not registered with the depositories are requested to register before Thursday 23rd June, 2022 with their respective depositories or by sending KYC form (available on companies website) at registered office of the

company or its registrar M's Link in Time India Pvt Ltd. In case shareholders/ members holding securities in physical mode/ Institutional shareholders have any queries regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs') and InstaVote e-Voting manual available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: - Tel:

The board of Directors have appointed M/s D A Rupawala & Associates, practicing Chartered Accountant having membership number and COP, number 037674 and FRN 108902W as Scrutinizer for e-voting.

The Results of remote e-voting will be declared at or before 5.00 pm, Saturday, July 2nd, 2022. The said result along with Sorutinizer Report would be intimated to BSE and will also be uploaded on the company's website www.tirupatifoam.com. And on the website of RTA at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in

Date: 1st June, 2022 Piece: Ahmedebad

For Tirupati Foam Limited Roshan Sanghavi Managing Director DN: 01006989